
UALR (6-9, 0-2) -vs- Middle Tennessee State (9-5, 1-0)
01/13/05 at Murfreesboro, Tenn.

 
 

 
 
UALR 49

Middle Tennessee State 71

Date: 01/13/05
Time: 6 p.m.
Attendance: 450
Site: Murfreesboro, Tenn.
Referees: Laurie Porter, John Thomas, Eric Koch

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UALR 19 30 49
Middle Tennessee State 28 43 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn * 33 5-16 1-7 7-9 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 3 18
23 Cash, Alicia * 31 7-14 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 4 0 2 1 0 17
15 Brown, Jessica * 35 3-4 1-1 0-0 3-6 9 3 0 3 0 1 7
40 Humphrey, Tamara * 22 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 4 2 1 0 2 2
22 Brown, Courtenay * 31 0-1 0-0 1-3 2-0 2 1 1 9 0 3 1
44 Smith, Rachel 20 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 3 0 1 2
12 Preyer, Demetrice 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Keys, Andrea 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
31 Gonzales, Lydia 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Davis, Kim 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-48 3-15 12-18 13-19 32 18 8 24 2 11 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 17-48   35.4 % 3-15   20.0 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Stovall, Tia * 27 9-11 0-0 4-8 1-0 1 3 2 2 1 3 22
23 Holmes, Patrice * 31 5-13 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 4 2 7 12
22 Givens, Chrissy * 28 4-8 0-0 3-4 3-5 8 3 3 2 0 3 11
11 Jakobsen, Ditte * 29 2-8 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 0 4
00 Gray, Ciara * 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 3
04 Horton, Krystle 27 4-9 0-0 4-6 3-4 7 1 2 2 0 2 12
31 Boyd, Lakira 18 2-4 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 4 2 0 0 5
14 Barclay, Latoya 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
12 Orr, Starr 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Nuxol, Sara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-55 3-10 14-22 12-20 32 16 18 16 3 16 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-55   49.1 % 3-10   30.0 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
UALR 19

Middle Tennessee State 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn 18 4-11 1-5 2-4 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 3 11
23 Cash, Alicia 18 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 5
15 Brown, Jessica 16 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 2 0 1 0
40 Humphrey, Tamara 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 2 2
22 Brown, Courtenay 18 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 7 0 1 1
44 Smith, Rachel 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 0
12 Preyer, Demetrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Keys, Andrea 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
31 Gonzales, Lydia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Davis, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-22 2-8 3-6 6-12 18 8 5 15 0 8 19
31.8 % 25.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Stovall, Tia 16 6-7 0-0 1-5 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 2 13
23 Holmes, Patrice 16 2-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 1 3 5
22 Givens, Chrissy 12 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 3 2
11 Jakobsen, Ditte 14 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
0 Gray, Ciara 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
4 Horton, Krystle 12 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
31 Boyd, Lakira 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
14 Barclay, Latoya 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Orr, Starr 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Nuxol, Sara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-30 2-7 4-9 8-9 17 6 8 9 1 10 28
36.7 % 28.6 % 44.4 %



Second Half Box Score
UALR 30

Middle Tennessee State 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Love, Jocelyn 15 1-5 0-2 5-5 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 7
23 Cash, Alicia 13 5-7 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 12
15 Brown, Jessica 19 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 7
40 Humphrey, Tamara 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
22 Brown, Courtenay 13 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
44 Smith, Rachel 12 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Preyer, Demetrice 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2
10 Keys, Andrea 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
31 Gonzales, Lydia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Davis, Kim 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 1-7 9-12 7-7 14 10 3 9 2 3 30
38.5 % 14.3 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Stovall, Tia 11 3-4 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 2 1 0 1 1 9
23 Holmes, Patrice 15 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 4 7
22 Givens, Chrissy 16 3-4 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 0 9
11 Jakobsen, Ditte 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
0 Gray, Ciara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Horton, Krystle 15 3-5 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 9
31 Boyd, Lakira 11 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 0 5
14 Barclay, Latoya 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
12 Orr, Starr 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Nuxol, Sara 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-25 1-3 10-13 4-11 15 10 10 7 2 6 43
64.0 % 33.3 % 76.9 %


